TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sika Technology AG		08/02/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sika AG	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6341	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78530672	EPO-CRETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)866-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: chantale.pittarelli@fmc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Chantale Pittarelli

Address Line 1: 1, Place Ville-Marie, Suite 3900 Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B4M7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 525628-002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

900057163

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0611

Name:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chantale Pittarelli
Signature:	/CHP 525628-002/
Date:	09/01/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sika Assignment-USA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG, having a principal office at Tüffenwies 16, Postfach CH-8048, Zürich, Switzerland, hereby sells, assigns and transfers for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to SIKA AG, whose principal office address is Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6341, Baar, Switzerland, all of its rights, titles and entire interest, including all goodwill pertaining to the following trademark and the right to sue for past infringement.

EPO-CRETE

USPTO Serial number: 78,530,672

EXECUTED at Zurich, as of this 2nd day of August 2006

SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG

Stefan Mösli

General Counsel Sika Group

Markus Zenhäusern Chief Financial Officer

#1270881.1

RECORDED: 09/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0613